Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
RSS (GS1-DataBar)
for Pharmaceuticals
Print Quality Verification
Glenn Spitz
Webscan Inc.
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
医薬品向

– Reduce errors in drug delivery to paitients
• Use GS1 System
– Existing Numbering System, Standards & Bar
Code Expertise
• Use Linear Bar Code - Simple, Proven Systems
GS1 has a solution                RSS
– Builds upon 30+ years of experience in Retail, etc.
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
FDA 規定内容
• 投薬単位でバーコード管理する
– 医薬品の患者への誤配送を減らす
• GS1 システムを使用する
– 現状の番号付システム（ＮＤＣコード（ １０桁全米医薬品コ
ード）他Existing Numbering System）, 標準規格及びバ
ーコード専門知識
• リニアバーコードを使用 – シンプルで、実績ある
システムである
GS1 が持つひとつのソリューション RSS
– 30年に亘る実績
– 小売店他へのソリューション経験
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
FDA Requirement for Bar Code
Quality
• FDA Cares about Quality
• FDA sees no need for it to “audit bar code quality”
– Because “there are various standards relating to bar
codes already … the GS1 has guidelines on … quality
matters.”
• FDA expects you to meet GS1 guidelines
– C Grade can be read by all equipment
That is what I am here to talk about today.
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
FDA 要求のバーコード品質仕様
• FDA は、品質に関して注意を払っている
• FDA自身が、バーコード品質の監査をする必要は
ないと考える。
何故ならば、バーコード品質については、GS1ガイドライン
や、その他様々な品質標準が既に存在しているので。
• FDA は、GS1 ガイドラインに適合することを要望
– C グレード以上の印刷品質を要求
今日私がこの席でお話することがそれに当ります
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
Unit Dose Marking
• Very Small Size
– individual blisters
– syringes
• NDC Number
• Optional lot# and expiration date
• RSS family is a solution Blister Card
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
投薬単位マーキング
• 大変小さいサイズ
– 個々のブリスター単位
– 注射器
• NDC（１０桁の全米医薬品コード）
Number
• ロット番号 と 消費期限
• RSS ファミリは、そのひとつのソリューション
Blister Card
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
RSS Family...
• Different Formats for each requirement
• Different Benefits/Tradeoff of each format
• Flexible to Scanning Environment
RSS14 Expanded
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
RSS(GS1-DataBar) ファミリー
• 用途要求に合わせた各フォーマット
• さまざまな長所/各フォーマットの短所
• 読取り環境への柔軟性
RSS14 Expanded
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
Functionality of RSS Family

• No fixed character set - can encode all types
of data
• Supports GS1 Global item numbering system
• All versions may be read by installed base of
POS equipment*
• Tall versions may be read omni-directionally
by installed base of omni POS equipment*
• Composites may be used for lot#, expiration
date, etc.
*May require software upgrade
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
RSS(GS1-DataBar) の特徴
• キャラクタは固定されていない。あらゆるタイプ
のキャラクタ（Code128のように）を符号化できる。
• GS1 Global item numbering システムをサポート
• すべてのRSSファミリは、POSキャッシュレジスタ
で読取りできるようになる。
• 高さがあるバージョン（Expanded 等）は、全方向
POSキャッシュレジスタで読取りできるようになる。
• コンポジットコード(CC-A,CC-B,CC-C)は、ロット
番号や消費期限データに使用される。
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
RSS Variations
RSS Type Benefits Tradeoffs
Limited
Smallest - 14 digits Leading Digit Must be 0
or 1
“Linear” Truncated
Small - 14 digits
RSS14 “Linear”
14 digits
Taller
Stacked Truncated
Narrow – 14 digits
Taller
Stacked
Omni-directional
14 digits
Taller, Omni requires
special readers
Expanded Up to 74 numeric or 41
alphabetic
Size
Composites
Extensive AI Data
 content in small space
Complex Reader
Copyright © 2008 Webscan, Inc.
RSS バリエーション
RSS Type 良い点 良くない点
Limited
Smallest - 14 digits Leading Digit Must be 0
or 1
“Linear” Truncated
Small - 14 digits
RSS14 “Linear”
14 digits
Taller
Stacked Truncated
Narrow – 14 digits
Taller
Stacked
Omni-directional
14 digits
Taller, Omni requires
special readers